SYNCHRONOUS DRIVE SYSTEMS
The strong, silent type, the Panther XT belt is
the high torque synchronous belt that purrs.
A powerful alternative to chain or a drop-in
replacement for polyurethane belts,* Panther
XT belts are engineered to run quietly and
efficiently in the harshest environments.
Naturally agile, Panther XT belts move quickly

The Timken team applies their know-how to improve the reliability and performance of machinery in diverse markets
worldwide. The company designs, makes and markets high-performance mechanical components, including bearings,
gears, chain, belts, couplings, and related mechanical power transmission products and services.
Panther XT Synchronous Belt Part Numbers
8MXT
Part Numbers
(8mm Pitch)
Number
Of Teeth
Pitch Length Top
Width
(mm)(mm)                (in)
*Recommended Pulleys:  Martin® MPC® Sprockets – MPB, Taper Bushed (8mm),
  also compatible with Gates® Poly Chain® GT®2 Sprockets1
8MXT-640 80 640 25.2 12, 21, 36, 62
8MXT-720 90 720 28.3 12, 21, 36, 62
8MXT-800 100 800 31.5 12, 21, 36, 62
8MXT-896 112 896 35.3 12, 21, 36, 62
8MXT-960 120 960 37.8 12, 21, 36, 62
8MXT-1000 125 1000 39.4 12, 21, 36, 62
8MXT-1040 130 1040 40.9 12, 21, 36, 62
8MXT-1120 140 1120 44.1 12, 21, 36, 62
8MXT-1200 150 1200 47.2 12, 21, 36, 62
8MXT-1224 153 1224 48.2 12, 21, 36, 62
8MXT-1280 160 1280 50.4 12, 21, 36, 62
8MXT-1440 180 1440 56.7 12, 21, 36, 62
8MXT-1600 200 1600 63.0 12, 21, 36, 62
8MXT-1760 220 1760 69.3 12, 21, 36, 62
8MXT-1792 224 1792 70.6 12, 21, 36, 62
8MXT-2000 250 2000 78.7 12, 21, 36, 62
8MXT-2200 275 2200 86.6 12, 21, 36, 62
8MXT-2240 280 2240 88.2 12, 21, 36, 62
8MXT-2400 300 2400 94.5 12, 21, 36, 62
8MXT-2520 315 2520 99.2 12, 21, 36, 62
8MXT-2600 325 2600 102.4 12, 21, 36, 62
8MXT-2800 350 2800 110.2 12, 21, 36, 62
8MXT-2840 355 2840 111.8 12, 21, 36, 62
8MXT-3048 381 3048 120.0 12, 21, 36, 62
8MXT-3200 400 3200 126.0 12, 21, 36, 62
8MXT-3280 410 3280 129.1 12, 21, 36, 62
8MXT-3600 450 3600 141.7 12, 21, 36, 62
8MXT-4000 500 4000 157.5 12, 21, 36, 62
8MXT-4400 550 4400 173.2 12, 21, 36, 62
8MXT-4480 560 4480 176.4 12, 21, 36, 62
14MXT
Part Numbers
(14mm Pitch)
Number
Of Teeth
Pitch Length Top
Width
(mm)(mm)                (in)
*Recommended Pulleys:  Martin® MPC® Sprockets – MPB, Taper Bushed (8mm),
  also compatible with Gates® Poly Chain® GT®2 Sprockets1
14MXT-994 71 994 39.1 20, 37, 68, 90, 125
14MXT-1120 80 1120 44.1 20, 37, 68, 90, 125
14MXT-1190 85 1190 46.9 20, 37, 68, 90, 125
14MXT-1260 90 1260 49.6 20, 37, 68, 90, 125
14MXT-1400 100 1400 55.1 20, 37, 68, 90, 125
14MXT-1568 112 1568 61.7 20, 37, 68, 90, 125
14MXT-1610 115 1610 63.4 20, 37, 68, 90, 125
14MXT-1750 125 1750 68.9 20, 37, 68, 90, 125
14MXT-1890 135 1890 74.4 20, 37, 68, 90, 125
14MXT-1960 140 1960 77.2 20, 37, 68, 90, 125
14MXT-2100 150 2100 82.7 20, 37, 68, 90, 125
14MXT-2240 160 2240 88.2 20, 37, 68, 90, 125
14MXT-2310 165 2310 90.9 20, 37, 68, 90, 125
14MXT-2380 170 2380 93.7 20, 37, 68, 90, 125
14MXT-2450 175 2450 96.5 20, 37, 68, 90, 125
14MXT-2520 180 2520 99.2 20, 37, 68, 90, 125
14MXT-2590 185 2590 102.0 20, 37, 68, 90, 125
14MXT-2660 190 2660 104.7 20, 37, 68, 90, 125
14MXT-2800 200 2800 110.2 20, 37, 68, 90, 125
14MXT-3136 224 3136 123.5 20, 37, 68, 90, 125
14MXT-3304 236 3304 130.1 20, 37, 68, 90, 125
14MXT-3360 240 3360 132.3 20, 37, 68, 90, 125
14MXT-3500 250 3500 137.8 20, 37, 68, 90, 125
14MXT-3850 275 3850 151.6 20, 37, 68, 90, 125
14MXT-3920 280 3920 154.3 20, 37, 68, 90, 125
14MXT-4144 296 4144 163.2 20, 37, 68, 90, 125
14MXT-4326 309 4326 170.3 20, 37, 68, 90, 125
14MXT-4410 315 4410 173.6 20, 37, 68, 90, 125
Part Number Example: 14M XT – 1400 – 37
 | |  |  |
 Tooth Panther XT   Pitch Length  Width
 Pitch Construction  (millimeters)  (millimeters)